

PRESS RELEASE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Commissioners
Steven A. Davis
Jeffrey M. Fix
David L. Levacy

FOR IMMEDIATE RELESE Tuesday, February 11, 2020

County Administrator Carri L. Brown

Fairfield County Board of Commissioners Seeking Applicants for Board Membership for the Fairfield County Board of Alcohol, Drug Addiction, and Mental Health (ADAMH) Board Rachel A. Elsea

Lancaster, Ohio - The Fairfield County Board of County Commissioners is accepting resumes and applications for a vacancy on the Fairfield County Board of Alcohol, Drug Addiction and Mental Health (ADAMH).

ADAMH is responsible for the planning, funding, and monitoring of mental health, addiction, and recovery services in Fairfield County. The ADAMH mission is to promote healing and recovery for persons with a mental health or addiction disorder within our community. Information about the Fairfield County Board of ADAMH is found here: http://www.fairfieldadamh.org/

Board member positions are volunteer positions, and the County Commissioners are seeking dedicated, qualified applicants to begin serving immediately for a term to expire December 31, 2021.

Board and committee meetings are scheduled by ADAMH. Regular attendance and a commitment to furthering critical projects are required.

All interested parties are encouraged to apply, and each application will be thoughtfully considered.

Candidates with strong leadership backgrounds, financial expertise, and a passion to serve the clients of the ADAMH Board are sought.

The application can be found here: https://www.co.fairfield.oh.us/COMMISH/pdf/Board-Member-Application.pdf

Please submit resumes and a completed application to Rachel Elsea electronically at Rachel.Elsea@fairfieldcountyohio.gov on or before 4:00 p.m. on Friday, February 21, 2020.

###

SERVE • CONNECT • PROTECT